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School Newsletter

October 16, 2023

~ The mission of Saint John the Baptist Catholic School is to educate God’s children

and promote Catholic values through academic excellence and service to others.

Upcoming School/Parish Events

October 18 - Youth Group Potato Bake
October 18 - Living Rosary @ 8:15am
October 19 - Parent/Teacher Conferences
4:00 pm to 7:00 pm
October 20 - NO SCHOOL - Teacher
In-Service
- Parent/Teacher Conferences
10:30 am to 3:00 pm
October 29 - H&S Trunk or Treat
October 30 - Jesu Vesperi - Family Night
All ages invited - parents included
November 3 - End of Quarter 1
November 6 - Start of Quarter 2
November 8 - Middle School Field Trip

School Staff Contact

Father Alan - pastor@stjohnedgar.org

Jessica Halvorsen - principal@stjohnedgar.org
Juan Martinez - secretary@stjohnedgar.org
Kris Riehle - kriehle@stjohnedgar.org
Catherine Martinez - cmartinez@stjohnedgar.org
Janelle Haupt - jhaupt@stjohnedgar.org

Jean Lemmer - jlemmer@stjohnedgar.org
Brenda Werner - bwerner@stjohnedgar.org
Jane Bergs - jbergs@stjohnedgar.org

Ashley Michlig - amichlig@stjohnedgar.org
June Wozny - jwozny@stjohnedgar.org

Lois Wierzba - lwierzba@stjohendgar.org
Baylie Nieder - bnieder@stjohnedgar.org

Julie Seubert - jseubert@stjohnedgar.org

Wreath Sale
Money and orders are due on Friday, October
20th. Please make sure all order forms are turned
in. If you do not have any orders, please turn in the
blank order form.

Youth Guild
The Shrine of Our Lady of Guadalupe has a

youth guild. For more information visit this
website: https://www.youthguild.org/

Loaded Potato Bake and Taco Bar
Wednesday is the loaded potato bake and taco
bar. Please support the archangel youth group
and enjoy a tasty meal! We hope to see you
there!
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Seroogy’s Candy Bar Sale
There are a lot of weekends still open, please
make sure to sign up for selling candy bars at
weekend Masses at St. John’s and Holy Family.




newsletter

Monthly Memo from The Principal

October 16,2023

As the leaf blows in...

A Things are heating up here at St John's! We are in full swing and the
students and teachers are learning each and every day!

| had the pleasure to visit several classrooms to see what they are
I up to recently and I'm happy to report that things are happening
¥ from learning how volcanoes work using pumpkins in 3K to having a
| special visitor in 4K to practicing writing skills in K/1 to hosting the
~ firemen in grade 2 to visiting the Little Red Schoolhouse in grades
3/4 to virtual field trips to Ancient Mesopotamia in 5 /6 to writing
" how America inspires the 7/8th grade students!

So much to do, so much to learn!

Let us remember, one book, one pen, one child, one teacher can change the world!

Malala Yousafzai

Parent Teacher Conferences . u n.

Hello! Parent Teacher Conferences are this

week Thursday, October 19 from 4-7pm and

Friday, October 20 from 10:30-3:00 pm. If you

have not already please sign up for a time.

Links in email. 1 r

www.edgarcatholic.org /stj /school /




MORE TO KNOW...

THINGS TO KNOW

Our Home and School Association is hosting the third annual Trunk-or-Treat on

October 29th, make sure you register your trunk! You can also just swing by to enjoy
the decorated trunks, we hope to see you there!

The Archangel Youth Group is having their first Jesu-Vesperi. This is a youth night for
kids of all ages. They have crafts, games, food, and best of all fun!. We invite all
families to join. Parents are encoruaged to stay but are not required to stay.

Our students will be leading the Living Rosary on Wednesday, October 18th. We
invite all families and community members to join us at 8:15am.

HELPFUL TIPS
y g ©
MR e

As the weather gets chilly, please send your student (s) with proper gear (jacket, hats, mittens/gloves,
boots, etc) We want to have the students bundled up so we can work to prevent colds sneaking
into our school and your homes! Dressing for the weather keeps everyone healthy!

UPCOMING DATES

October 18th 815am =®  Living Rosary in Church
October19 4-7pm ® Parent/Teacher Conferences
October 2010:30am-3:00 pM  =——eeep ~ NO School - Parent/Teacher Conferences
October 29 2-3pm —p TrunkorTreat
November 3 - End of Quarter1, Report Cards
Out by Nov 8

WWW.EDGARCATHOLIC.ORG/STI/SCHOOL/



